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organisations like UN Women.
5. The “World Gold Demand Trends report” is released by which organisation?
[A] International Monetary Fund
[B] World Gold Council
[C] Indian Bullion Association
[D] Reserve Bank of India
Answer: World Gold Council

The report titled “World Gold Demand Trends” has been released by the World Gold Council. As per the
report, Gold purchase by central banks of various countries declined sharply in 2020 and fell by nearly
60% to 272.9 tonnes.
The decline in purchase was most particular in Q2 of the FY 2020-21.

6. Which county has requested for debt restructuring at the IMF, under the new common
framework?
[A] India
[B] Chad
[C] China
[D] USA
Answer: Chad

Republic of Chad, a land locked country in North – Central  Africa,  has requested the International
Monetary Fund (IMF) for debt restructuring, under the new common framework. Chad’s request makes it
the first country to seek debt restructuring from IMF.
Chad has been struggling with high debt burden against a backdrop of the coronavirus crisis.

7. Which country has launched “New Variant Assessment Platform”?
[A] USA
[B] UK
[C] China
[D] Brazil
Answer: UK

The United Kingdom (UK) has launched a New Variant Assessment Platform, which will be used to
identify new variants COVID-19 viruses.
It uses genomics expertise possessed by UK and has been dedicated for use by countries which does
not have sufficient resources for identifying the new Covid virus strains.

8. Union Cabinet has cleared a policy for privatisation of which of the following entities?
[A] Public Sector Undertakings
[B] Defence Establishments
[C] Reserve Bank of India
[D] Space Research Laboratories
Answer: Public Sector Undertakings

The Union Cabinet has cleared and approved the Policy on privatisation of public sector undertakings
(PSUs). The policy would lay a detailed road map for presence of government ownership in strategic and
non-strategic sectors of the country.
The Government has proposed for the presence of 1 to 4 Government owned entities in strategic sectors
and completely exit from non-strategic sectors.

9. “Davos Dialogue” that is seen in news recently pertains to which organisation?
[A] World Bank


